

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

September 19, 1996

Mr. Rajenora B. Patel C-Way Cleaners 7213 West Oakland Park Boulevard Lake Worth, Florida 33319

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on August 21, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

cloty shietz

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

#0112235

•	9 mm./c
	C-Way Cleaners
P.15	5(f) required
	ν
!	
-	
-	
	1
:	
	1
	1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	:
	: :
· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	
1.		
	RAJENDAR B. PATEL 4/66 C-WAY CLEAN	~ p-d
2.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	C-WAY CLEANEN	
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
	FLD 982098 998	
4.	Facility Location: 7213 W, O Ahlans Park Buro Street Address:	·
	City: LANDENBUR County: Browns Zip Code: 333.	19
∞ 5	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):	artiget.
	0.112-235	
	Responsible Official	÷
	Name and Title of December 11 of Control	
6.		
	RAJENONA B. PATEL (COUNCA)	
7.	F 5 5 5	
	Organization/Firm: SAME AS ABOVE Street Address:	
	City: County: Zip Code:	
8.	1	
	Telephone: (954) 742-4883	
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
10.). Facility Contact Address:	
	Street Address:	
	City: County: Zip Code:	
11.	. Facility Contact Telephone Number:	
	Telephone: () - Fax: () -	

RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit	1	14 % 0	ry						
(1) w/ ref. condenser	(1)	29-11-89	29-11-89	ŀ	1				
(2) w/ carbon adsorber		•					l		
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit		·							į
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit		Transfer as		;	*	<u> </u>	A. A	¹⁷⁸ .	ty the state of
(7) w/ ref. condenser						:			
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit				. 1					2 + 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [] (c) No control devices are required to be installed [] 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? [
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".	Selec	t one classifi	cation only.)			·	3) of	Part II?	
Existing small ar Existing large are		- 			all area sour ge area sour]		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan
·

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 15 of 16

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:								
[] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)								
\bowtie	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.							
	Responsible Official Certification							
this notific statements maintain t	I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.							
I will pron	I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.							
Signature	Signature B. Batel - Date							

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Grant, Patricia

From: Thomas, Bruce X.

Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2006 8:45 AM

To: 'Bittle, Clifton'

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Grant, Patricia

Subject: RE: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

Thanks Cliff. The facility (Airs ID# 0112235) has been inactivated in the database.

----Original Message-----

From: Bittle, Clifton [mailto:CBITTLE@broward.org]

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2006 3:39 PM

To: Thomas, Bruce X.

Subject: FW: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

Bruce....FYI

Clifton R. Bittle

Environmental Licensing Manager Air Quality Division Environmental Protection Department 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A-240

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954) 519-1208 Fax: (954) 519-1495

From: Strich, Gary

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2006 2:36 PM

To: Shelton, Paul; Bittle, Clifton

Cc: Boden, Connie

Subject: Ownership Change -C-Way Cleaners

I'm letting the air section know of the ownership change of C-Way Cleaners at 7213 W. Oakland Park Blvd.. The current licensee is Hagop Tokatlian, who appears to have sold the business to Saimangal "Jay" Mahadeo. Mr. Mahadeo did not appear to be familiar with the County Hazardous Material Facility Management License (it is up for renewal) or the DEP Tile General V Permit.

The facility apparently is a "drop store" right now but the PERC machine is on-site and the new owner wants to begin dry cleaning operations. I will have the new owner renew the "HM" license and have mailed him the referenced State License application along with the name of the provided State contact. FYI.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
	-98 time in: <u>/0:35</u> time out: <u>//:00</u>
FACILITY NAME: <u>C-Way CLEANE</u>	RS
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 W. OAK	LAND PK BLVD. LANDERHILL, FL. 33313
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RAJENDR	A PATTEL PHONE: 742-4883
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	
2. Facility failed to floury Darrey to use general pe	TIME TE
	7 m Y =
DADTIT. CLASSICATION	3, 5, 5
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)	☐ No notification form 5 ☐ Drop store/out of busingss/petroleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	☐ Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr	Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr	Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	Drop store/out of billsingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility classification If no, please check the appropriate classific facility qualified for a ge	Drop store/out of bilistingss/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$) \square

(check appropriate boxes) DY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MY ON ON/A Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DYY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ON ON/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? DY DN DN/A 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY DN DN/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? $\Box Y \Box N$ 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? DY ON ONA 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after OY ON verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

ALC: NOT THE	•••• VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII	
B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	מס עם
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON ON/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON ON/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON ON/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON ON/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON ON/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON ON/A
P	ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
II .	as the responsible official: heck appropriate boxes)	
l.	Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	QY ON
2.	Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	ØY □N
3.	Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
	a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
	b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON ON/A
4.	Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON MINA
5.	Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	OY ON ON/A
6.	Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	OZÝ □Ν
7.	Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON BYNA
	Problem corrected?	OY ON PON/A
II .	Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN DANA

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
inspectio	on?			QA ON		
2. Has the f	facility maintained a leak log?	• •		MA ON		
3. Does the	responsible official check the fo	llowing areas for leaks?				
11	se connections, fittings, ouplings, and valves	OY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	OY ON ON/A		
Do	or gaskets and seating	ofy on on/a	Stills	GY ON ONA		
File	ter gaskets and seating	oy on on/a	Exhaust dampers	GAA ON ON/Y		
Рш	mps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	OY ON ON/A		
Sol	lvent tanks and containers	OYY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	MY ON ON/A		
Wa	ater separators	OY ON ON/A				
4. Which m	nethod of detection is used by the	responsible official?	•			
Vis	sual examination (condensed sol-	vent on exterior surfaces)		Œ		
Phy	ysical detection (airflow felt thro	ugh gaskets)		а		
Od	or (noticeable perc odor)			Y		
Use	e of direct-reading instrumentati	on (FID/PID/calorimetric	tubes)	а		
Ha	logen leak detector			0		
	If using direct-reading instru	mentation, is the equipme	ent:	BYN/A		
	a. Capable of detecting pe	rc vapor concentrations in	a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON		
	b. Calibrated against a sta (PID/FID only)?	ndard gas prior to and afte	er each use	אם אם		
-	c. Inspected for leaks and	obvious signs of wear on a	a weekly basis?	OY ON		
	d. Kept in a clean and sec	ure area when not in use?		OY ON		
	e. Verified for accuracy by	v use of duplicate samples	(calorimetric only)?	OY ON		
				-		
	1 0		·			
	HRT TENNETTA		12-29-98			
	Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspe	ction		
	(It With		PEC `99			
	Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of	Next Inspection		

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT OMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKL.

RE-INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	ON D
. *	77 TIME IN: 1:00 TIME OUT: 2:00
FACILITY NAME: <u>C-Way</u> Clean	ers
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 West	Oskland Park Boulevard
Lauderhill	Florida 33313
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rujenors	Refel PHONE: 742-4883
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	artup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	ermit O
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	Drop store/out of business/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	Drop store/out of business/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2.100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility classification If no, please check the appropriate classifi facility qualified for a ge	Drop store/out of business/petroleum 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91) □Y □N □Can not determine

Ρ.	RT III: GENERAL CONTRO	EQUIREMENTS					
	Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)						
1.	Storing perchloroethylene in tightly	scaled and impervious containers?	MY ON ON/A				
2.	Examining the containers for leakage	ge?	MY ON ON/A				
3.	Closing and securing machine door	s except during loading/unloading?	ΔY . □N				
4.	Draining cartridge filters in their holeast 24 hours prior to disposal?	ousing or in sealed containers for at	ØY ON ON/A				
5.	Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratio beds according to the manufacturer	s and steam pressure for carbon adsorber s specifications?	OY ON ON/A				

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

condenser upon opening the door?

condenser exceeded 45° F?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

In Part II-A:							
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	v.						
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref (complete A below).	If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).						
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber n installed prior to September 22, 1993							
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref (complete A and B below).	frigerated condenser						
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)							
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	⊠Y □N						
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	OY ON ON/A						
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	ZY ON ON/A						

OY ON

ZY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΩY	ИΩ	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΩY	ИΩ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	ND	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΠY	ΠN	□n/a
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?		_	
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,	DV		D.V.
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ЦY	ИN	□N/A.
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΩY	ПИ	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	⊿א∠	DN/.

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS					
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)					
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	MO AR				
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	אם אם				
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:					
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	A/NO NO PSQ				
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	ØÝ ON ON/A				
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY ON ON/A				
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	AVAO NO PIS				
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	אם אם				
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY ON ON/A				
Problem corrected?	DY ON ON/A				
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	אורם אם ציב <i>ע</i>				

P.A	ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS					
1.	1. Does the responsible officialduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
	inspection?			DY ON			
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log	?		ay on			
3.	Does the responsible official check the						
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	PÝ ON ON/A	Muck cookers	אוחם חם אם			
}	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	RY ON ON/A			
	Filter gaskets and seating	ANO NO YE	Exhaust dampers	DY ON ON/A			
	Pumps	AY ON ONA	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A			
l	Solvent tanks and containers	ØY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	AND NO TA			
	Water separators	ZY ON ON/A					
4.	Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?					
	Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surfac	es)	Ø			
	Physical detection (airflow felt t	p q					
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)	Q ⁄					
	Use of direct-reading instrumen	tation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)	Ø			
	Halogen leak detector			Ø			
	If using direct-reading ins	trumentation, is the equi	pment:	DN/A			
	a. Capable of detecting	g perc vapor concentration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON			
	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	l after each use	OY ON			
	c. Inspected for leaks	and obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON			
	d. Kept in a clean and	secure area when not in t	ise?	OY ON			
-	e. Verified for accurac	y by use of duplicate samp	ples (calorimetric only)?	OY ON			
_							

BOD Thomas	10-17-97		
Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspection		
Bob Thomas	October 1998		
Inspector's Signature	Approximate Date of Next Inspection		



Lawton Chiles

Governor

Department of Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of \$50.00. This fee is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1, 1997. Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400



(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0112235 C-WAY CLEANERS

RAJENDRA B PATEL
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD
LAUDERHILL FL 33319

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

ОЫ.: 002273

BEST AVAILABLE COPY COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 1:00 TIME OUT: 2:00 A' 'D#: 0//2235
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRY Cleaners
FACILITY NAME: C- Way Cleaners DATE: 10-17-97
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 West Oakland Park Boulevard
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rajenora Pate 1 PHONE NUMBER: 742 - 4883
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
-
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: October 1998 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY. Rob 7 36
(Please Print) INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Sto Thomas PHONE NUMBER: 519-1459

Revised 10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITTERS 011 22 35 ANNUA COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION DRM

FACILITY NAME: C-Way Cleaners FACILITY LOCATION: 72 13 West Oakland Park Boulevard Lauderhill Florida 33313 Annual Reporting Period: October 1996 TO October Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WYES	19_ 97 with DEP Rule
Annual Reporting Period: October 1996 TO October Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance	with DEP Rule
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance	with DEP Rule
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance	with DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the report	ng period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the report	ing period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquinade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorous upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities year for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Name (Please Print) RATENDRA B. P.	thylene solvent, based

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ____ of ____.

RECEIVED

NOV 1 2 1997

3755 2273 (CC)

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

	ANNUAL COMPLIANCE	E CERTIFICAT	TON FORM	
RECEIVED FEB 12 1998 FEB 12 1998	A RAJENDRA R PATEL RAJENDRA B PATEL 7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD LAUDERHILL FL 33319	IRS ID#0112235		RECEIVE MAIL ROC
itori	Do <u>NOT</u> F	Remove Label		8. 3.
Annual Reporting Period:	wary 1	.9 17 TO	DECENSEN	31 gr
Based on each term or condition of the 62-213.300, Florida Administrative (If NO, complete the following: #1. Term or condition of the general	Code (F.A.C.), during the period (covered by this state	ement. XES	□no
Exact period of non-compliance: from	n	to_		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance	· e:			
Method used to demonstrate complian	nce:			
#2. Term or condition of the general	permit that has not been in conti	nuous compliance d	uring the reporting po	eriod stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	n	to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance	o: 			
Method used to demonstrate complian	ice:			
As the responsible official, I hereby cert notification are true, accurate and comp does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fo	olete. Further, my annual consump	otion of perchloroethy	lene solvent, based upo	on purchase receipts,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Name (Please Print)	Rejendrer 1	? Netel	2/5/98 Date

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

This portion must be attached to remittance for proper handling 302155

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112235

RAJENDRA R PATEL
RAJENDRA B PATEL
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD
LAUDERHILL FL 33319

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

315727

ACCX

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C-WAY CLEANERS	DATE: <u> 2-29-98</u>			
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 W. GAKIAND PK. BLVD. LAWDERHILL FL. 3.	33/3			
Annual Reporting Period: CCT 17 1997 TO De	EC. 29 1998			
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.	_			
If NO, complete the following:				
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the	reporting period stated above:			
Exact period of non-compliance: from to	·			
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:				
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the	reporting period stated above:			
Exact period of non-compliance: from to				
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:				
Method used to demonstrate compliance:				
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.				
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RAJENDRAB PATEL Regiondres of Signature	3 . Del 12- 28-98 Date			

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

SENDER: © Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. © Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):				
card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if sppermit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the an	Addressee's Address Restricted Delivery			
■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.	and the date	Consult postmaster for fee.		
3. Article Addressed to: AIRS ID 0112235	4a. Article N Z 333	umber 6/3-573		
RAJENDRA R PATEL	4b. Service	Туре		
RAJENDRA B PATEL	☐ Registere	ed 🗷 Certified		
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD	☐ Express	Mail		
LAUDERHILL FL 33319	•	ceipt for Merchandise		
	7. Date of De	·		
	1 5	3c 2/17/98		
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addresse	e's Address (Only if requested		
.	and fee is	paid)		
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)				
X Ruserdus B. Pated				
PS Form 6811 , Dec ember 1994		Domestic Return Receip		

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 0112235

RAJENDRA R PATEL RAJENDRA B PATEL
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD
LAUDERHILL FL 33319

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
800	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800, April 1995	Postmark or Date	

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL	124	COMPLAINT/D	ISCOVERY	O.
1BD03329	RE-INSPECTION	<u> </u>			
AIRS 10#: <u>013235</u> 1		TIME	IN: 11:10pm	TIME OUT:	326cm
FACILITY NAME:	44 Cleaners				
FACILITY LOCATION: 120	113 M. Oak	land Pa	rk	NO P	
يمل ا	uderhill, FL	33312	}	60 20 18	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Hagod Tokat	Lian	_phone: <u>954</u>	-749 48	783 <u> </u>
CONTACT NAME:	<i>y</i>		PHONE:		
	Ý				
PART I: NOTIFICATION					
(check appropriate box)					./.
New facility notified DARM 3	0 days prior to startup		•	•	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM	I to use general permit				
					
PART II: ÇLASSIFICATION					
Facility indicated on notification	n form that it is:		☐ No notification	ı form	
(check appropriate box)			☐ Drop store/out	of business/petr	roleum
A. 1. Existing small area source	c 🖫 2.	New small a	rea source		
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr			x < 140 gal/yr	_	
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr		nsfer only, x			J
both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed before 12/9/91)		h types, $x < n$ structed on	140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)		
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ ga (constructed before $12/9/91$)	00 gal/yr dry gal/yr trat tl/yr bot	nsfer only, 20 h types, 140	rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ ga}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$		
		//			
5. This is a correct facility clas	ssification	ND	□Can not determ	ine	
If no, please check the ap	·	ı: permit as nu	ımber ab	ove	

DY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON ON/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DY DN DY DN DN/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated DY DN condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? DY DN DN/A 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY DN

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	OY	ΩΝ	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΩY	ПИ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	ПИ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ПY	□N	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring pere concentrations is at least 8 duet diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duet diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	מם	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΩY	ΠN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ПΝ	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) OY ON 1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? DY ON 2. Maintained rolling monthly total - f perc consumption? No Reaks 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: DY DN DN/A a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days DY ON CHY/A and parts installed w/i: 5 days of receipt? DY ON ON/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (fc applicable direct reading instruments) DY ON ON/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? MY ON 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? DY DN 20N/A 7. Maintained deviation reports'. DY/ON DX/A Problem corrected? CY ON ON/A 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1.	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
 .	inspection?		•	ON (YO			
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?	,		CHY ON			
3.	Does the responsible official check the						
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	QY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	OY ON ON/A			
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A			
	Filter gaskets and seating	OX ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	DY ON ON/A			
	Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	אוחם אם צום			
	Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	AIMO NO YO			
	Water separators	AVIO NO YE					
4.	Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?		/			
	Visual examination (condensed s	solvent on exterior surface	cs)	\odd			
	Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough gaskets)		⁻ /			
	₽						
	- /						
	□ X I/A						
	OY ON						
	OY ON						
	c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	DY DN			
	d. Kept in a clean and s	secure area when not in u	sc?	DY DN			
	e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate samp	eles (calorimetric only)?	OY ON			
	•						
	Flizabeth F. Susky		Date of Inspec				
	Inspector's Name (Please Pri	nt)	Date of Inspec	ction			
_ (Inspector's Name (Please Pri		11/15/01				
	Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of I	Next Inspection			

AIKS 1U#: 0112235

BEST AVAILABLE COF

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C-Way Cleavers DATE: 41/07/00								
FACILITY LOCATION: 7213 Nr. Oakland Pek								
Landerhill, FL 33313								
Annual Reporting Period: Neuron 2000								
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule								
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.								
If NO, complete the following:								
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:								
Exact period of non-compliance: from								
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:								
Method used to demonstrate compliance:								
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:								
Exact period of non-compliance: from								
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:								
Method used to demonstrate compliance:								
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.								
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HAGOP TOKATLIAN HAT TOLCHUN 11-05-00 Name (Please Print) Signature Date								

Page ____ of ____.

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

ENITOLIA GIO-				
PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY			
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery Signature Agent Addressee J. Addressee J. Addressee J. Addressee J. Addressee J. Addressee			
1. Article Addressed to:	ry ES emer del l'ery adoress dalov : No			
10 AIRS ID # 0112235001AG RAJENDRA B PATEL C-WAY CLEANERS	JUN 1 1 200			
7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD LAUDERHILL FL 33319	3. Se Muten to f Air Monitoring A Certe d to the bile Setureses Mail □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.			
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes			
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 12 9 98 2	77			
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ref	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789			
S. Postal Service ERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT nestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage F			

2	U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail C	MAIL REC	EIPT Coverage Provided)	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)			
987				 989_			
29	Postage	\$	-		Postage	\$,
₹	Certified Fee		Postmark	_ _ _	Certified Fee		Postmark
12.	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here		Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)				Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		
	Total	d: .			Total F		
∃	Recip. 10 AIRS ID # 0112235001AG				Hecipi 10 AIRS ID # 0112241001AG ————————————————————————————————————		
	C CEEMILERS				Street, ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS		
701	City 5 7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD ;		701	City, St. POMPANO BEACH FL 33064			
	PS Fol		Instruction	3	PS Forn	ET SALES EN SALES DE BUSTONISMO	instructions



0355567

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112235

C-WAY CLEANERS RAJENDRA B PATEL 7213 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD LAUDERHILL FL 33319

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273